504973088 06/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5019834

UBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
			Name		Execution Date		
LESTER ALLEN LOCKRIDGE					06/15/2018		
DAVID ALLEN LOCKRIDGE					06/15/2018		
MICHAEL STEPHEN DEW					06/11/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:		GRINE	OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, LLC				
Street Address:	4317 N	4317 N. STATE ROUTE 48, UNIT 3					
City:	LEBAN	LEBANON					
State/Country:	оню	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	45036						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				1			
Property Type	;	00054	Number				
Application Number:		29654	-298				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		(336)2	274-6590				
			-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei				
Phone:	•		, 15229				
Email: bhurt		bhurt@	@tuggleduggins.com				
1			KE P. HURT				
			N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 600				
Address Line 4:		GREE	ENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 2	7401			
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			957183-13				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BLAKE P. HURT				
BIGNATURE:			/blakehurt/				
DATE SIGNED:			06/22/2018				
Fotal Attachments: 3							
ource=957183-13Ass	-						
source=957183-13Ass	•						
source=957183-13Ass	Ignment-e	execute	ed3pgs#page3.tif				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, LESTER ALLEN LOCKRIDGE, DAVID ALLEN LOCKRIDGE and MICHAEL STEPHEN DEW, as citizens of the United States, whose addresses are respectively 282 HENDERSON LAKE RD., MUNFORD, ALABAMA, 36268, 1490 BLUE RIDGE RD., LINEVILLE, ALABAMA, 36266, and 1072 CAMP CREEK RD., WAYNESVILLE, OHIO 45068, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are the inventors, applicants and owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to a United States design patent application entitled TURKEY HAMMOCK which application was executed by:

LESTER ALLEN LOCKRIDGE on the 15 day of June	, 2018;
DAVID ALLEN LOCKRIDGE on the 15 day of June	, 2018; and
MICHAEL STEPHEN DEW on the 11 day of June	_, 2018.

WHEREAS, **PEREGRINE OUTDOOR PRODUCTS**, **LLC**, a Texas limited liability company, having its principal office and place of business at **4317 N. State Route 48**, **Unit 3**, **Lebanon**, **Ohio 45036**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) paid to the ASSIGNORS by the ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention, all original, reissued, and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, and all other applications for patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046176 FRAME: 0849 as may be requested.

The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that each has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this $\underline{15}^{++}$ day of $\underline{1000}$, 2018.
Lester allen Lockridg
State Of: ALABAMA County Of: TAILAGERA
County Of: TALACERA)
I, KAthy R. 1.J. Stewarta Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that
LESTER ALLEN LOCKRIDGE personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this 15th day of which E, 2018.
Motary Public My commission expires: <u>9/25/2021</u> My commission expires: <u>9/25/2021</u>
Notary Public My Comm. Exp.
My commission expires: $4/3/3/3/$
The State St
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 15 day of
Surfe, 2018.
A Ven /
DAVID ALLEN LOCKRIDGE
State Of: APABAMA
County Of. TALLACERA)
I, KAthy R. 1. Stewart a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that
DAVID ALLEN LOCKRIDGE personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this 12 day of June, 2018.
Kath K. J. Stewart Strenger Bring
Notary Public
My commission expires: $\frac{9}{35}\frac{309}{309}$
E B. AID IC FS
Page 2 of 3 ATTER ATTER
"Annuments"

PATENT REEL: 046176 FRAME: 0850 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this $\underline{//}$ day of $\underline{J}_{0,1}$, 2018.

MICHAEL STEPHEN DEW

State Of: (h) () County Of: (h) ()

I, <u>Aminda Vio</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that **MICHAEL STEPHEN DEW** personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this day of JUNE, 2018.

Notary Public

My commission expires: NOV 22, 2021



Amanda Viox Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 22, 2021

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046176 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 06/22/2018